
SALLYFUN

• Easy to grow

• Good for combos

• Continues flowering into summer

• Excellent choice for pollinator programs

• Works well as an upright element in a combination

Salvia frinacea

Upright 10-18 in
25-46 cm

12-16 in
30-41 cm

12-15 Landscape



The SALLYFUN series

SALLYFUN  Blue LagoonSALLYFUN  Bicolor Blue SALLYFUN  Blue Ice STREAM  Deep Ocean SALLYFUN  Pure White

Large

SALLYFUN  Blue SALLYFUN  Blue Emotion SALLYFUN  Snowhite

Medium
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Stick on priority – 

Salvia farinacea

Number 3 out of 4 categories

− Irrigation specification – Reduce mist as soon as possible

− Spray adjuvant at sticking . Daminozide at 2000 ppm the day after sticking.
− Depending on growth, pinch week 3 or at transplant to allow improved branching. 

Average 
Time

Temperature Hormone Fertilization Fungicide

4 
weeks

Weeks 1 - 2 
21° - 22°C (70°-72° F)

Optional
Weeks 1-2 
50 ppm N

Spray fungicide to 
control Botrytis and 

bacteria day of 
sticking

Weeks 3 - 4 
18° - 21° C (65° - 70° F)

Weeks 3-4 
100 to 150 

ppm N

Day of sticking & 
Week 2

Rooting pH EC Temp Feed Light PGR Fungicide Comments

Week 
1 

5.8 / 
6.2

0.80 72 / 74 F
50 ppm N 

in mist
Netural

Daminozide 
day after 
sticking

Day of 
sticking

Feeding 
through 

Mist

Week 2
5.8 to 

6.2
.80 to 

.90
72 / 74 F

50 ppm N 
in mist

Second 
fungicide 

app

Week 3
5.8 to 

6.2
.90 to 

1.0

Cool to 68 
/ 70 F

Feed 100 
ppm to 

150 ppm

Week 4
5.8 to 

6.2
1.0 to 

1.2
65 to 68 F

Feed 100 
to 150 
ppm

Daminozide 
as required

For additional information and availability: SallyfunSALLYFUN  

https://dan.danzigeronline.com/uheEI
https://www.danzigeronline.com/series_perennials/first-flush-series/
https://www.danzigeronline.com/series_annuals/sallyfun/
https://www.danzigeronline.com/series_annuals/sallyfun/
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Salvia farinacea

• Allow plants to dry between irrigations

• Sallyfun Salvia will flower easily for early season requirements

Average Time 
(from liners)

Temperature
Pinch/ Daylength 

Modification
Fertilization

Plant Growth 
Regulator

5 to 6 wks Average Day

Pinch 
Day Netural

150 - 200 ppm N

Daminozide @ 
2500 ppm for 

finishing

Paclobutrazol 1 to 
2 ppm drench to 

hold plants

(12 cm) 5” pot
65° to 68°F 

(18° to 20°C)

6 to 7 wks Soil EC 1.0 - 1.5
pH 5.8 to 6.2(15 cm) 6 ½”

7 to 10 wks

(20 cm) 8”
3 plants per 

container

7 to 9 wks

(25 cm) 10”
3 plants per 

container

Pests
Aphids ACETAMIPRID, FLONICAMID, IMIDACLOPRID,DICHLORVOS

Thrips METHIOCARB, ACRINATHRIN, ABAMECTIN, DICHLORVOS, SPINOSAD 

Diseases

Botrytis CYPRODINIL+FLUDIOXONIL, IPRODIONE, POLYOXIN 

Pythium 
Phytophthora PROPAMOCARB / MEFENOXAM

Rhizoctonia AZOXYSTRONBIN / ETRIDIAZOLE / FLUDIOXONIL / PCNB

• PGR - Spray Daminozide for height control / Paclobutrazol drench for holding 
• Scout for Aphids, Leafminors and Whiteflies 

Finishing pH EC Temp Feed Light PGR Fungicide Comments

Week 4 
Transplant

5.8 to 
6.2

1.0 to 
1.2

68 to 
72 F

feed 100 
to 150 
ppm

Daminozide 
@ 2500 
ppm as 
needed

Drench 
fungicide 

after 
transplant 

Week 5 to 
12

5.8 to 
6.2

1.2 to 
1.5

68 to 
72 F

feed 100 
to 150 
ppm

Paclobutraz
ol @ 1 to 2 

ppm 
drench to 

finish

Paclobutrazol 
drench when 

flower bud 
emerge

SALLYFUN  For additional information and availability: Sallyfun

https://dan.danzigeronline.com/uheEI
https://www.danzigeronline.com/series_perennials/first-flush-series/
https://www.danzigeronline.com/series_annuals/sallyfun/
https://www.danzigeronline.com/series_annuals/sallyfun/

