SALLYFUNTM

Salvia frinacea

- Easy to grow
- Good for combos
- Continues flowering into summer
- Excellent choice for pollinator programs
- Works well as an upright element in a combination



Upright



10-18 in 25-46 cm



12-16 in 30-41 cm



12-15



Landscape



The **SALLYFUN™** series



















Sallyfun<u>™</u>

Salvia farinacea





Stick on priority – Number 3 out of 4 categories

Average Time	Temperature	Hormone	Fertilization	Fungicide	
4 weeks	Weeks 1 - 2 21° - 22°C (70°-72° F)	Optional	Weeks 1-2 50 ppm N	Spray fungicide to control Botrytis and bacteria day of sticking	
	Weeks 3 - 4 18° - 21° C (65° - 70° F)		Weeks 3-4 100 to 150 ppm N	Day of sticking & Week 2	



Irrigation specification – Reduce mist as soon as possible



- Spray adjuvant at sticking. Daminozide at 2000 ppm the day after sticking.
- Depending on growth, pinch week 3 or at transplant to allow improved branching.

Rooting	рН	EC	Temp	Feed	Light	PGR	Fungicide	Comments
Week 1	5.8 / 6.2	0.80	72 / 74 F	50 ppm N in mist	Netural	Daminozide day after sticking	Day of sticking	Feeding through Mist
Week 2	5.8 to 6.2	.80 to .90	72 / 74 F	50 ppm N in mist			Second fungicide app	
Week 3	5.8 to 6.2	.90 to 1.0	Cool to 68 / 70 F	Feed 100 ppm to 150 ppm				
Week 4	5.8 to 6.2	1.0 to 1.2	65 to 68 F	Feed 100 to 150 ppm		Daminozide as required		



<u>Sallyfun™</u>

SALLYFUN™

Salvia farinacea

- Allow plants to dry between irrigations
- Sallyfun Salvia will flower easily for early season requirements

Average Time (from liners)	lemperature		Fertilization	Plant Growth Regulator	
5 to 6 wks	Average Day			Daminozide @ 2500 ppm for finishing Paclobutrazol 1 to 2 ppm drench to hold plants	
(12 cm) 5" pot	65° to 68°F (18° to 20°C)	Pinch Day Netural	150 - 200 ppm N		
6 to 7 wks		·	Soil EC 1.0 - 1.5		
(15 cm) 6 ½"			pH 5.8 to 6.2		
7 to 10 wks					
(20 cm) 8"	3 plants per container				
7 to 9 wks					
(25 cm) 10"	3 plants per container				



- PGR Spray Daminozide for height control / Paclobutrazol drench for holding
- Scout for Aphids, Leafminors and Whiteflies

Pests	Aphids	ACETAMIPRID, FLONICAMID, IMIDACLOPRID, DICHLORVOS
rests	Thrips	METHIOCARB, ACRINATHRIN, ABAMECTIN, DICHLORVOS, SPINOSAD
	Botrytis	CYPRODINIL+FLUDIOXONIL, IPRODIONE, POLYOXIN
Diseases	Pythium Phytophthora	PROPAMOCARB / MEFENOXAM
	Rhizoctonia	AZOXYSTRONBIN / ETRIDIAZOLE / FLUDIOXONIL / PCNB

Finishing	рН	EC	Temp	Feed	Light	PGR	Fungicide	Comments
Week 4 Transplant	5.8 to 6.2	1.0 to 1.2	68 to 72 F	feed 100 to 150 ppm		Daminozide @ 2500 ppm as needed	Drench fungicide after transplant	
Week 5 to 12	5.8 to 6.2	1.2 to 1.5	68 to 72 F	feed 100 to 150 ppm		Paclobutraz ol @ 1 to 2 ppm drench to finish		Paclobutrazol drench when flower bud emerge

